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HETHERINGTON

ST BOSWELLS MART

NEWTOWN ST BOSWELLS - TD6 OPP

On Farm Dispersal of Farm Vehicles, Machinery and Implements

NEW SMAILHOLM. KELSO

on behalf of Messrs T.G Forsyth

Friday 10th November at 10 am

Black & Decker Strimmer
Rhino Impact Drill
Dewalt Drill

Super Pro Moisture Meter & Wile Grain Moisture Meter

Hitatchi Circular Saw

Strimmer Mask & Helmet

JCB Heavy Duty Impact Drill
Handpieces x 2 and Flexi Drive
Search Light

Electric Drills x 2

Tailboards x 3

Toolboxes and Contents x 2
Moisture Texter, Cera Tester & Battery Charger
Weedburner and Burner

Box and Contents (Pins, etc)
Wolseley Clipper and 2 boxes of Blades
Jerry Cans x 2

Box of Handtools x 3

Air Horns and Trailer Parts

Water fitments and Bottle Sprayer
Pumps x 54

Battery Testers x 2 and Pumps
Box & Contents (drive shafts, etc)
Bottle Jack & Misc

Bolts and Pins

Bolts and Pins

Spray Cans

Jonsereds 70E Chainsaw

Dosing Guns, etc

Hand Tools

Hand Tools & Drive Shaft

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Engine Vice

Hand Tools

Redmax Strimmer

Toolbox & Contents (Combine header teeth)
Assorted Electric Cables

Wire Strainers

Fencing Tools

Electric Fencing Wire x 3 & Reels
Electric Fence Posts

Plastic Netting

Hosepipe

Electric Fening attachments & Signs
Hand Shears & Rubber Ringer
Toolbox

Bucket & Contents

Mel & Piercer

Wrenches

Handtools

Assorted Clamps

Socket Sets x 2

Drawer & Contents

Handsaws

Hand tools, Harness, Welding gloves, etc
Assorted Nuts & Bolts

Assorted Welding Rods
Handtools

Assorted Welding Rods

Drill Sharpener & Nut Splitter
Assorted Face Masks

Drill

Hand Tools



63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

Box & Contents, Straps, Split Pins, etc
Box of Drill Bits x 2

Hole Saw & Drill Bits
Vintage Tractor Lights & Beacon
Box & Contents

Box & Contents

Assorted Tapes

Box of Spanners

Pulleys & Jump Leads

Circ Clips & Screwdriver
Base Stand, Oil & Can
Trolley Jack (2 tonne)

Tool Box

Axle Stands x 2 & Chainsaw parts
Water Pump

Flat Hose

Tool Box & Contents

Sealey Cordless Grease Gun
Wire Dispenser

Shovels & Brushes

Chairs x 6

McCulloch Chainsaw
Strimmer Helmet/Facemask
Ramps

Jerry Cans, etc

Tanaka Strimmer

Water Pump

Rivet Gun & Rivets

Straps

Assorted Bolts

Assorted Bolts

Gas Cutting Gun

Bottle Trolley & Gun & Welding Rods
Chainsaw Sharpener

Hedge Trimmer

Rivet Gun, etc

Stand, etc

O Rings, etc

Tubs of Misc x 3

Tarpaulins

Stihl Chainsaw

9 inch Grinder

Trolley Jack (2 tonne)

Anvil

3000 Gasoline Generator
Clarke Pressure Washer & Hose Reel
Diesel Pump

Assorted Qils, etc

Stand & Spider Key

Tool Box & Contents

Hand Tools

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

Toolboxes x 2 with Contents
Belly Weights

Leaf Weights x 11

Gas Fires x 2

Fire Extinguisher & Pump
Bench Grinder

Tray Contents
Mountfield Leaf Blower
Pillar Drill

Tap & Dye Set

Tap & Dye Set x 2

Box & Contents

Brackets & Misc
Toolboxes

Hand Tools

Ramps

Briggs & Stratton Lawnmower
Grease Guns

Pallet of Machine Parts
Hydraulic Cables & Tank
Vintage Machine Parts
Cable, Inner Tubes & Indicators
Air Helmet

Air Line

Tractor Qil x 2

Vacumn

Assorted Tools

2 Shelf Units

3 Shelf Units

Metal Cabinet

Metal Cabinet

Metal Cabinet

8 drawer Unit and Contents
1 Roll of Wire

8 drawer Unit and Contents
Spear & Motor

Metal Shepherd Crooks
Wooden Step Ladder

Air Guns

Air Gun Accessories

Air Tools

Tap & Dye & Misc.
Straps

Pallet of Hand Tools
Draper Chainsaw
Vintage Tractor Parts
Stihl Strimmer

Pipe & Points

Combine Parts

Assorted Bolts & U Pins
Pallet of Tractor Parts



165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

Chains & Pulley

Chains x 2 & Bottle Jack
Assorted Tractor Weights
Nails and 2 Bags

Anvil & anvil Stand
Straps

Front box for Tractor
Block Weights x 10
Straps

Chains

Chains

Strimmer

Boxes x 3

Tractor Drawbars & Parts
5ft Gates x 2 & 3ft Gate
12ft Gate

Roll of Rubber

Assorted Hoses

Bird Scarers & Soil Tester
Meter Wheel

Weigh Scales & Weights
Concrete Putty & Gun
Solar Power Electric Fencing Unit
Tarpaulin

Tarpaulin (new)

Plastic Sheeting
Spotlights

Metal Roll Bar

Sealant (as new)

Cement

Dosing Guns, etc

Citric Acid

Sprayer Tank

Baler Twine & Rat Poison
Turnip Tools

Stand Alone Airtank
Lights

Chest

Gate

Grain Pipes & Weights
Electric Fencing

2 x Bins & Can

Buckets

Barrow

Sackbarrow

Sackbarrow

Barrow

Roof Ladder

401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448

Horse Drawn Plough

2 Furr.Plough

Cultivator (Triple K)
Kongskilde Cultivator
Cultivator

Potato Boxes x 5

Potato Boxes x 4

Tractor Weights

Tractor Weights

Fiat Tractor Weights
Weights

Pallet of Wheels/Tyres
Metal Gate Posts x 3
Roof Sheets & Pipe
Assorted Wood

Wooden Posts

Metal Gates x 2

Digger Bucket

Digger Bucket

Digger Bucket

Digger Bucket

Muck Fork

Tractor Bucket

Tractor Bucket

Tractor Bucket

Cattle Feed Trough
Cattle Feed Trough
Cattle Feed Trough
Cattle Feed Trough

Hay Heck on wheels

Hay Heck on wheels

Hay Heck on wheels

Hay Heck on wheels

Hay Heck on wheels

Hay Heck on wheels
Wooden Hay Feeders x 2
Wooden Hay Feeders x 2
Wooden Hay Feeders x 2
Wooden Hay Feeders x 3
Sheep Feed Trough x 2
IBC Tank

IBC Tank

IBC Tank

Assorted Pipe

Welder & Pallet of Assorted Metal
Solway Recycling Bin
Nitrate Fertiliser
Vintage Seed Drill



449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492

Clippers/Blades, etc

Industrial Vacumn

Round Bale Feeder

Pallet Truck

Amazone 1000 Fertiliser Spreader
Berthoud Sprayer

Kist

Barrow

Grainblower & Pipes

Lely Lotus Stabilo 600 Tedder

Haybob

Murska 350 S2 PTO Bruiser

Cement Mixer

Trailer

Trailer

Classic Grain Trailer (7 tonne)

Bateson Twin Axle Livestock Trailer (with cattle gate)
Workshop 420/150 Compressor
Water Tank

Honda ATV

Trailer Wheels x 2

Row Crop Wheels x 2

Row Crop Wheels x 2

Alkathene Pipe

Drainage Pipe

Bale Spike

Grays Bale Grab

Not Forward

JCB TM3105 Forklift

Albutt Grain Bucket (2013)

Square Bale Carrier (2020)

Albutt Muck Fork (2008)

Heavy duty Soil Bucket

JCB Silage Grab (2018)

Agriquip Auger Feed Bucket

LWC Bale Fork (2020)

Fleming Hyd. Bucket

Double Bale Fork

Fleming Topper

McHale Bale Wrapper

Massey Ferguson 675 Tractor, 9735 hrs
Teagle Tomahawk 8080 Bale Shredder
Marshall, 11 tonne Grain Trailer (2014)
Massey Ferguson 5713 S Dyna 6. SN69 BFL with GPS

801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
832
833
834
835
836
837
TBC

TBC

INPUTS

Box of Elec.Cables, etc & Tailboard
Electric Lights & Misc

Assorted Socket Set & Sander
Honda 6.5 Generator & Cables
Vintage Tractor Doors

2 x Ladders

Jerry Can

Mitre Saw

Tarpaulin

Vintage Tractor Parts

2 x Toolboxes & Contents

3 x Boses of assorted tools

Discs & Tool Boxes

Top Links

Plough Parts

Plough Metal

Assorted Tools

Box of Nails & Tools

Box of Misc

Box of Wire Brushes, etc

Air Guns, etc

Nu Tool Generator

Air Tools x 3

Pile of Misc

3 HP Compressor

Husgvarna LR110 Ride on Mower
Potato Box

Garden Shed

Bomford Wuffler

Bomford Wuffler

OBE Low Loader

785 International 4wd (starts & runs)
2 Furr.Ferguson Plough
Kvernland 2 Furr Plough
Ferguson Grubber
Pallet of Wheels

Pallet-Ransome Parts, Misc & Tailboard

McCormick X5.40 Tractor . 67 plate
3050 hrs. Front linkage & PTO
John Deere 6200 Tractor



CONDITIONS OF SALE

BUYERS COMMISSION IS 3%, CAPPED AT £300 PER LOT

Lot 477 cannot be uplifted by the purchaser before Midday Friday 17th November

All lots to be removed from the site by Midday Friday 17th November

Arrangement for uplift - Eric Forsyth 07790 527670

1 Alllots are accepted subject to the Implement & Machinery Sale Terms and Conditions of Sale
and to the Auctioneers' General Sale Conditions of which clients shall be deemed to have full
knowledge.

2 The Auctioneers reserve the right:-
(a) to refuse any entry;
(b) to refuse to accept any bid by any person or persons;
(c) in the event of any dispute or arising out of or over any bidding, to determine
such dispute in their sole discretion or to put the Lot up for sale again at the last undisputed bid:
(d) to withdraw any lot at any time;
(e) to bid or to accept a bid on behalf of the person entering the LOT for sale.

3 The Auctioneers are not responsible for any loss or damage to any Lot on the premises from any
cause whatsoever whether caused by or arising out of the negligence of the Auctioneers, their
servants or agents or otherwise.

4 All Lots are accepted at the Vendor’s risk and if not sold shall continue to be held by
the Auctioneer's at the Vendors risk and the Auctioneers shall be under no liability to notify the
Vendors or Lots not sold.

5 Goods cannot be removed from the Sale premises without a pass for same being obtained
from the Auctioneer's offices, and items checked out by an employee of the Auctioneers.

6 Every Purchaser is required to leave his full name and address at the Auctioneer’s office, whether
he intends to remove his purchase on the day of sale or not.

7 All Lots shall be at the Purchaser’s sole risk

8 The buyer of any Lot is liable to pay the full purchase price in cash to the Auctioneers
on the day of the sale and must do so prior to removal of the lot. Any person wishing to pay by cheque
must make prior arrangements with the Auctioneers, and the Auctioneers reserve the right to retain
any lot until such cheque is honoured.

9 Unless a warranty is given by the Auctioneer at the time of sale, the lots are sold 'As they lie' with
all faults and errors or mis-statements of description, quantity or otherwise. The purchaser shall be
deemed to have inspected the lots he buys, and if he buys without inspection, he shall do so at his own
risk.



10 The Auctioneers act soley as agent between Vendor and Purchaser and in the event of any
dispute or refusal to pay or of non-payment on the part of the Purchaser, they may at their discretion,
annul or cancel the sale of such lot or lots.

11 All Road Traffice Acts. Purchasers are reminded that some of the vehicles or trailers sold at this
sale may not be immediately roadworthy, or may be of such design as will not, without alterations,
comply with the provisions of the Acts or the Regulations issued thereuner. It is an offence to use on
a road a vehicle or trailer which does not comply with these provisions and accordingly it is a
Condition of the Contract of Sale that the Purchaser shall undertake to comply with the Acts and
regulations relating to such vehicle or trailer

12 The Health and Safety at Work Act 1974. Provision and Use of Work Equipment 1998 Regulations
(PUWER) Purchasers are reminded of the provisions of the above Acts regarding the safety-guarding of
machinery and implements and that some of the machinery sold at this sale may not immediately comply
with the regulations issued thereunder.

It is an offence to use any mahcine which does not comply with the regulation laid down in the Acts and
accordingly it is a condition of the contract of sale that the prucahser shall undertake to comply with
the Acts and Regulations relating to such machines and implements as he shall purchase.

Harrison & Hetherington
Newtown St Boswells,
Melrose. TD6 OPP
Tel: 01835 822214




