

## ST BOSWELLS MART

# On Farm Dispersal of Farm Vehicles, Machinery and Implements at

### **NEW SMAILHOLM. KELSO**

on behalf of Messrs T.G Forsyth

#### Friday 10th November at 10 am

Т	Black & Decker Striffiller
2	Rhino Impact Drill

Diagle O. Dagleau Chuinanaan

- 3 Dewalt Drill
- 4 Super Pro Moisture Meter & Wile Grain Moisture Meter
- 5 Hitatchi Circular Saw
- 6 Strimmer Mask & Helmet
- 7 JCB Heavy Duty Impact Drill
- 8 Handpieces x 2 and Flexi Drive
- 9 Search Light
- 10 Electric Drills x 2
- 11 Tailboards x 3
- 12 Toolboxes and Contents x 2
- 13 Moisture Texter, Cera Tester & Battery Charger
- 14 Weedburner and Burner
- 15 Box and Contents (Pins, etc)
- 16 Wolseley Clipper and 2 boxes of Blades
- 17 Jerry Cans x 2
- 18 Box of Handtools x 3
- 19 Air Horns and Trailer Parts
- 20 Water fitments and Bottle Sprayer
- 21 Pumps x 54
- 22 Battery Testers x 2 and Pumps
- 23 Box & Contents (drive shafts, etc)
- 24 Bottle Jack & Misc
- 25 Bolts and Pins
- 26 Bolts and Pins
- 27 Spray Cans
- 28 Jonsereds 70E Chainsaw
- 29 Dosing Guns, etc
- 30 Hand Tools
- 31 Hand Tools & Drive Shaft

- 32 Engine Vice
- 33 Hand Tools
- 34 Redmax Strimmer
- 35 Toolbox & Contents (Combine header teeth)
- 36 Assorted Electric Cables
- 37 Wire Strainers
- 38 Fencing Tools
- 39 Electric Fencing Wire x 3 & Reels
- 40 Electric Fence Posts
- 41 Plastic Netting
- 42 Hosepipe
- 43 Electric Fening attachments & Signs
- 44 Hand Shears & Rubber Ringer
- 45 Toolbox
- 46 Bucket & Contents
- 47 Mel & Piercer
- 48 Wrenches
- 49 Handtools
- 50 Assorted Clamps
- 51 Socket Sets x 2
- 52 Drawer & Contents
- 53 Handsaws
- 54 Hand tools, Harness, Welding gloves, etc
- 55 Assorted Nuts & Bolts
- 56 Assorted Welding Rods
- 57 Handtools
- 58 Assorted Welding Rods
- 59 Drill Sharpener & Nut Splitter
- 60 Assorted Face Masks
- 61 Drill
- 62 Hand Tools

63	Box & Contents, Straps, Split Pins, etc	114	Toolboxes x 2 with Contents
64	Box of Drill Bits x 2	115	Belly Weights
65	Hole Saw & Drill Bits	116	Leaf Weights x 11
66	Vintage Tractor Lights & Beacon	117	Gas Fires x 2
67	Box & Contents	118	Fire Extinguisher & Pump
68	Box & Contents	119	Bench Grinder
69	Assorted Tapes	120	Tray Contents
70	Box of Spanners	121	Mountfield Leaf Blower
71	Pulleys & Jump Leads	122	Pillar Drill
72	Circ Clips & Screwdriver	123	Tap & Dye Set
73	Base Stand, Oil & Can	124	Tap & Dye Set x 2
74	Trolley Jack (2 tonne)	125	Box & Contents
75	Tool Box	126	Brackets & Misc
76	Axle Stands x 2 & Chainsaw parts	127	Toolboxes
77	Water Pump	128	Hand Tools
78	Flat Hose	129	Ramps
79	Tool Box & Contents	130	Briggs & Stratton Lawnmower
80	Sealey Cordless Grease Gun	131	Grease Guns
81	Wire Dispenser	132	Pallet of Machine Parts
82	Shovels & Brushes	133	Hydraulic Cables & Tank
83	Chairs x 6	134	Vintage Machine Parts
84	McCulloch Chainsaw	135	Cable, Inner Tubes & Indicators
85	Strimmer Helmet/Facemask	136	Air Helmet
86	Ramps	137	Air Line
87	Jerry Cans, etc	138	Tractor Oil x 2
88	Tanaka Strimmer	139	Vacumn
89	Water Pump	140	Assorted Tools
90	Rivet Gun & Rivets	141	2 Shelf Units
91	Straps	142	3 Shelf Units
92	Assorted Bolts	143	Metal Cabinet
93	Assorted Bolts	144	Metal Cabinet
94	Gas Cutting Gun	145	Metal Cabinet
95	Bottle Trolley & Gun & Welding Rods	146	8 drawer Unit and Contents
96	Chainsaw Sharpener	147	1 Roll of Wire
97	Hedge Trimmer	148	8 drawer Unit and Contents
98	Rivet Gun, etc	149	Spear & Motor
99	Stand, etc	150	Metal Shepherd Crooks
100	O Rings, etc	151	Wooden Step Ladder
101	Tubs of Misc x 3	152	Air Guns
102	Tarpaulins	153	Air Gun Accessories
103	Stihl Chainsaw	154	Air Tools
104	9 inch Grinder	155	Tap & Dye & Misc.
105	Trolley Jack (2 tonne)	156	Straps
106	Anvil	157	Pallet of Hand Tools
107	3000 Gasoline Generator	158	Draper Chainsaw
108	Clarke Pressure Washer & Hose Reel	159	Vintage Tractor Parts
109	Diesel Pump	160	Stihl Strimmer
110	Assorted Oils, etc	161	Pipe & Points
111	Stand & Spider Key	162	Combine Parts
112	Tool Box & Contents	163	Assorted Bolts & U Pins
113	Hand Tools	164	Pallet of Tractor Parts

165	Chains & Pulley	401	Horse Drawn Plough
166	Chains x 2 & Bottle Jack	402	2 Furr.Plough
167	Assorted Tractor Weights	403	Cultivator (Triple K)
168	Nails and 2 Bags	404	Kongskilde Cultivator
169	Anvil & anvil Stand	405	Cultivator
170	Straps	406	Potato Boxes x 5
171	Front box for Tractor	407	Potato Boxes x 4
172	Block Weights x 10	408	Tractor Weights
173	Straps	409	Tractor Weights
174	Chains	410	Fiat Tractor Weights
175	Chains	411	Weights
176	Strimmer	412	Pallet of Wheels/Tyres
177	Boxes x 3	413	Metal Gate Posts x 3
178	Tractor Drawbars & Parts	414	Roof Sheets & Pipe
179	5ft Gates x 2 & 3ft Gate	415	Assorted Wood
180	12ft Gate	416	Wooden Posts
181	Roll of Rubber	417	Metal Gates x 2
182	Assorted Hoses	418	Digger Bucket
183	Bird Scarers & Soil Tester	419	Digger Bucket
184	Meter Wheel	420	Digger Bucket
185	Weigh Scales & Weights	421	Digger Bucket
186	Concrete Putty & Gun	422	Muck Fork
187	Solar Power Electric Fencing Unit	423	Tractor Bucket
188	Tarpaulin	424	Tractor Bucket
189	Tarpaulin (new)	425	Tractor Bucket
190	Plastic Sheeting	426	Cattle Feed Trough
191	Spotlights	427	<del>-</del>
192	Metal Roll Bar	428	Cattle Feed Trough
193	Sealant (as new)	429	Cattle Feed Trough
194	Cement	430	Hay Heck on wheels
195	Dosing Guns, etc		Hay Heck on wheels
196	Citric Acid	432	Hay Heck on wheels
197	Sprayer Tank	433	Hay Heck on wheels
198	Baler Twine & Rat Poison	434	Hay Heck on wheels
199	Turnip Tools	435	Hay Heck on wheels
200	Stand Alone Airtank	436	Wooden Hay Feeders x 2
201	Lights	437	Wooden Hay Feeders x 2
202	Chest	438	Wooden Hay Feeders x 2
203	Gate	439	Wooden Hay Feeders x 3
204	Grain Pipes & Weights	440	Sheep Feed Trough x 2
205	Electric Fencing	441	IBC Tank
206	2 x Bins & Can	442	IBC Tank
207	Buckets	443	IBC Tank
208	Barrow	444	Assorted Pipe
209	Sackbarrow	445	Welder & Pallet of Assorted Metal
210	Sackbarrow	446	Solway Recycling Bin
211	Barrow	447	Nitrate Fertiliser
212	Roof Ladder	448	Vintage Seed Drill

449	Clippers/Blades, etc		INPUTS
450	Industrial Vacumn		Box of Elec.Cables, etc & Tailboard
451	Round Bale Feeder		Electric Lights & Misc
452	Pallet Truck	803	
453	Amazone 1000 Fertiliser Spreader		Honda 6.5 Generator & Cables
454	Berthoud Sprayer		Vintage Tractor Doors
455	Kist		2 x Ladders
456	Barrow	807	Jerry Can
457	Grainblower & Pipes	808	Mitre Saw
458	Lely Lotus Stabilo 600 Tedder		Tarpaulin
459	Haybob		Vintage Tractor Parts
460	Murska 350 S2 PTO Bruiser		2 x Toolboxes & Contents
461	Cement Mixer	812	3 x Boses of assorted tools
462	Trailer	813	Discs & Tool Boxes
463	Trailer	814	Top Links
464	Classic Grain Trailer (7 tonne)	815	Plough Parts
465	Bateson Twin Axle Livestock Trailer (with cattle gate)	816	Plough Metal
466	Workshop 420/150 Compressor	817	Assorted Tools
467	Water Tank	818	Box of Nails & Tools
468	Honda ATV	819	Box of Misc
469	Trailer Wheels x 2	820	Box of Wire Brushes, etc
470	Row Crop Wheels x 2	821	Air Guns, etc
471	Row Crop Wheels x 2	822	Nu Tool Generator
472	Alkathene Pipe	823	Air Tools x 3
473	Drainage Pipe	824	Pile of Misc
474	Bale Spike	825	3 HP Compressor
475	Grays Bale Grab	826	Husqvarna LR110 Ride on Mower
476	Not Forward	827	Potato Box
477	JCB TM3105 Forklift	828	Garden Shed
478	Albutt Grain Bucket (2013)	829	Bomford Wuffler
479	Square Bale Carrier (2020)	830	Bomford Wuffler
480	Albutt Muck Fork (2008)	831	OBE Low Loader
481	Heavy duty Soil Bucket	832	785 International 4wd (starts & runs)
482	JCB Silage Grab (2018)	833	2 Furr.Ferguson Plough
483	Agriquip Auger Feed Bucket	834	Kvernland 2 Furr Plough
484	LWC Bale Fork (2020)	835	Ferguson Grubber
485	Fleming Hyd. Bucket	836	Pallet of Wheels
486	Double Bale Fork	837	Pallet-Ransome Parts, Misc & Tailboard
487	Fleming Topper	TBC	McCormick X5.40 Tractor . 67 plate
488	McHale Bale Wrapper		3050 hrs. Front linkage & PTO
489	Massey Ferguson 675 Tractor, 9735 hrs	TBC	John Deere 6200 Tractor
490	Teagle Tomahawk 8080 Bale Shredder		
491	Marshall, 11 tonne Grain Trailer (2014)		
492	Massey Ferguson 5713 S Dyna 6. SN69 BFL with GPS		

#### **CONDITIONS OF SALE**

#### **BUYERS COMMISSION IS 3%, CAPPED AT £300 PER LOT**

Lot 477 cannot be uplifted by the purchaser before Midday Friday 17th November

#### All lots to be removed from the site by Midday Friday 17th November

#### Arrangement for uplift - Eric Forsyth 07790 527670

- All lots are accepted subject to the Implement & Machinery Sale Terms and Conditions of Sale and to the Auctioneers' General Sale Conditions of which clients shall be deemed to have full knowledge.
- 2 The Auctioneers reserve the right:-
  - (a) to refuse any entry;
  - (b) to refuse to accept any bid by any person or persons;
  - (c) in the event of any dispute or arising out of or over any bidding, to determine such dispute in their sole discretion or to put the Lot up for sale again at the last undisputed bid:
  - (d) to withdraw any lot at any time;
  - (e) to bid or to accept a bid on behalf of the person entering the LOT for sale.
- 3 The Auctioneers are not responsible for any loss or damage to any Lot on the premises from any cause whatsoever whether caused by or arising out of the negligence of the Auctioneers, their servants or agents or otherwise.
- 4 All Lots are accepted at the Vendor's risk and if not sold shall continue to be held by the Auctioneer's at the Vendors risk and the Auctioneers shall be under no liability to notify the Vendors or Lots not sold.
- 5 Goods cannot be removed from the Sale premises without a pass for same being obtained from the Auctioneer's offices, and items checked out by an employee of the Auctioneers.
- 6 Every Purchaser is required to leave his full name and address at the Auctioneer's office, whether he intends to remove his purchase on the day of sale or not.
- 7 All Lots shall be at the Purchaser's sole risk
- 8 The buyer of any Lot is liable to pay the full purchase price in cash to the Auctioneers on the day of the sale and must do so prior to removal of the lot. Any person wishing to pay by cheque must make prior arrangements with the Auctioneers, and the Auctioneers reserve the right to retain any lot until such cheque is honoured.
- 9 Unless a warranty is given by the Auctioneer at the time of sale, the lots are sold 'As they lie' with all faults and errors or mis-statements of description, quantity or otherwise. The purchaser shall be deemed to have inspected the lots he buys, and if he buys without inspection, he shall do so at his own risk.

- 10 The Auctioneers act soley as agent between Vendor and Purchaser and in the event of any dispute or refusal to pay or of non-payment on the part of the Purchaser, they may at their discretion, annul or cancel the sale of such lot or lots.
- 11 All Road Traffice Acts. Purchasers are reminded that some of the vehicles or trailers sold at this sale may not be immediately roadworthy, or may be of such design as will not, without alterations, comply with the provisions of the Acts or the Regulations issued thereuner. It is an offence to use on a road a vehicle or trailer which does not comply with these provisions and accordingly it is a Condition of the Contract of Sale that the Purchaser shall undertake to comply with the Acts and regulations relating to such vehicle or trailer
- 12 The Health and Safety at Work Act 1974. Provision and Use of Work Equipment 1998 Regulations (PUWER) Purchasers are reminded of the provisions of the above Acts regarding the safety-guarding of machinery and implements and that some of the machinery sold at this sale may not immediately comply with the regulations issued thereunder.
  - It is an offence to use any mahcine which does not comply with the regulation laid down in the Acts and accordingly it is a condition of the contract of sale that the prucahser shall undertake to comply with the Acts and Regulations relating to such machines and implements as he shall purchase.

**Harrison & Hetherington** 

Newtown St Boswells, Melrose. TD6 OPP Tel: 01835 822214